# fogo island inn

Fogo Island Inn is an initiative of Shorefast, whose mission is to build cultural and economic resilience on Fogo Island and promote community well-being by building and sharing new models of economic development. By 'holding on and reaching out', Shorefast works with hospitality, art, technology, business, and design to enhance and share the natural assets of place.

Our **Servers**, based at Fogo Island Inn, provide guests with personable, knowledgeable, and efficient service for all food and beverage items. They will maintain service standards and ensure guests have a memorable experience every time.

#### General responsibilities

- Provide warm place-based hospitality, serving food and beverages to guests
- Maintain dining room and other food and drink spaces to highest standards
- Develop a deep understanding and knowledge of our menus, drinks, and food philosophy
- Serve alcoholic and non-alcoholic beverages consistent with the Inn's standards
- Responsible for sanitization, organization, and proper food handling
- Other responsibilities, as necessary, to enhance the guest experience

## The ideal candidate:

- Possesses experience in fine dining
- Knowledge of wine and spirits
- Is enthusiastic, friendly, and has great communication skills
- Enjoys working in a team environment

#### What we offer:

- An engaged, highly supportive, and collaborative environment
- The opportunity to work and live in a thriving social entrepreneurship
- A commitment to recruiting, promoting, and training qualified individuals at all levels within the organization

## To Apply:

Submit a cover letter & resume to careers@fogoislandinn.ca, subject line "Server"

Deadline for Applications: Until Filled.

Questions about this position may be directed to: Andrew Flynn, andrewflynn@fogoislandinn.ca

About Shorefast: <u>www.shorefast.org</u> | <u>www.fogoislandinn.ca</u> | <u>www.fogoislandworkshops.ca</u>

About Shorefast & Fogo Island: Strange and Familiar